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BV Mission: 
Through uncompromising 

attention to body, mind and 
spirit, Brevillier Village meets 

housing and health care 
needs in a home-like         

atmosphere. 
 

BV Philosophy: 
Continuing a quality           

not-for-profit outreach of the 
Episcopal Church, we are 

dedicated staff and volunteer 
care givers who serve older 

adults with dignity and      
respect. 

 

BV Vision: 
Quality of Life Matters. 

A newsletter for Brevillier Village residents, families, friends, 
and volunteers. 

Trialing Indoor Visitation at Ball 
Pavilion, Barnabas Court and 

Conrad House 
All details are on www.brevillier.org  

under the Phase II Document. 
 

Beginning Sunday, November 1st 
 

Ball Pavilion Visitation:   
 - Monday, Wednesday, Friday 11am-7pm 
 - Sunday 11am-3pm 
 - Indoor visitation will take place in the Ball Pavilion  
   Conference Room. 
 
Barnabas Court Visitation:  
 - Tuesday, Thursday 10am-4pm 
    - Saturday 10:30-2:30pm 
     - Indoor visitation will be take place in the BCS Recreation      
              Room and the BCN Conference Room. 
 
Conrad House Visitation:  
 - Monday-Friday for 1/2 hour 10am-7pm 
 - Visits will take place in resident apartments—please go      
              straight there and do not linger in the hallways 
    - After 3pm all temperature screenings will take place at 
   Ball Pavilion 
    
A few reminders: not pets allowed; visitors must continue to wear 
gloves, gowns and masks. Each resident may only have one   
visit per day, not multiple visits on the same day. Visitors will 
remain at 2 per visit. Age limits for children will continue to 
be the age of 10 years and older. 



 

 
 
 
 

Marleah Tanner 10/09 

Anthony Lindenberger 10/10 

Irene Edwards 10/15 

Barbara Marchini 10/26 

Joseph Harayda 10/19 

We bid a final goodbye to 
those who have recently 
passed. 

Last Goodbyes 

 

 
 
 
 

Barnabas Court North:  

Janice Bensink 

Charlotte Korrell 

Virginia Sceiford 

Amy Shannon 
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Ball Pavilion:  

William Adams 

Jean Downey 

Ellen Krulik 

Agnes Newcomer 

Mary Perry 

Dorothea Riley 

Jean Hunter 

Bethann Cronauer 

Barnabas Court South:  

David Frick 

Elva Frick 

What is Happening for the Holidays 

The holidays this year will be very different to say the 
least!  At this time we cannot predict what guidances 
will be in place. 
 

THE ONLY FOR SURE THING WE CAN                  
SAY IS: IF RESIDENTS GO OUT TO THEIR                  
FAMILIES FOR THE THANKSGIVING                
HOLIDAY THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO 
ISOLATE IN THEIR ROOMS OR                        
APARTMENTS FOR 14 DAYS WHEN THEY 
RETURN - THIS IS EVEN IF THEY GO OUT 
FOR JUST ONE DAY. 
 

Holiday celebrations are considered to become mini 
spreaders of the corona virus. Families getting                    
together with various ages from children to adults can 
be health compromising to older adults. 
 

In a community setting like Brevillier this can be a 
major issue. Please notify your social worker if you 
are going out for the Thanksgiving holiday. We are 
not promoting this but can only relate what will     
happen when you return. 
 

If anything changes we will put on the website or 
contact you via mail. 

 

 

BEST RETIREMENT OR SENIOR LIVING FACILITY 

A huge THANK YOU to everyone who voted for         
Brevillier Village in the categories for Best Rehabilitation 
Facility and Best Retirement or Senior Living Facility. 
We were thrilled when we won Best Rehabilitation                     
Facility for 2020. We were overjoyed to win Best                      
Retirement or Senior Living Facility for the FOURTH 
year in a row! We could not win these accolades without 
the support of our residents, families, volunteers and of 
course our phenomenal staff. Thank you for entrusting 
your loved ones to our care! 



Coming Attractions November 
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Employees 
Angela Przybyszewski 
Simeon Castano 
Celine Masterson 
Darlene Shioleno 
Debbie Perez 
Kristin Laine 
Carla Danowski 
Denise Kolodziejczak 
Sepia Stewart 
Alessandra Sank 
Jessica Petty 
Kayleigh Torres 
Joseph Anderson 
Michelle Henson 
Belinda Baldwin 
Michael Zatkoff 
Angela Lingenfelter 

 
11/01 
11/03 
11/03 
11/09 
11/11 
11/13 
11/15 
11/15 
11/16 
11/19 
11/21 
11/24 
11/25 
11/26 
11/26 
11/27 
11/28 

 
Recreation 
Housekeeping 
Dining Services 
Nursing 
Nursing 
Social Services 
Nursing 
Dining Services 
Nursing 
Dining Services 
Nursing 
Dining Services 
Dining Services 
Rehabilitation  
Nursing 
Maintenance 
Dining Services 

Joan Marie Barabas 
Lealyn Hinkler 
Kayla Burkett 
Rebecca Mazanowski 
Andrew Achille 
Patricia Veres 
Amy Paszkowski 
Alessandra Sank 

Housekeeper 
LPN 
ES Coordinator 
LPN 
Stock Helper  
Nurse Aide 
Director of Nursing 
Evening Server 

11/01/2018 
11/03/2009 
11/05/2012 
11/15/2018 
11/17/2019 
11/23/2003 
11/23/2015 
11/29/2018 

Ball Pavilion 
Agnes Newcomer 
William Giese 
Mary Anasti 
 

Barnabas Court North 
Andrew Gall 
Dorothy Plonski 
 

Barnabas Court South 
Runa Bartkowiak 
Barbara Gall 
Edward Skopow 
Marjorie Hubbard 
Ed Borkowski 
Robert Lapenz 
Anna Nicastro 
Tony Martter 
DeWayne Shaffer 
Pat Via 
 

Conrad House 
Nancy Yost 
Christina Marshall 
Lucille Yeaney 
Donna Standley 
Jeanne Rhodes 
Laure Smith 
Dorothy Komorek 
 

 
11/02 
11/08 
11/26 
 

 
11/20 
11/26 
 

 
11/02 
11/06 
11/08 
11/13 
11/15 
11/15 
11/20 
11/21 
11/22 
11/25 
 

 
11/01 
11/05 
11/15 
11/22 
11/24 
11/28 
11/28 
 
 

11/01 Daylight Savings 

11/03 Election Day 

11/09 Wear Your NFL Team Colors 

11/11 Happy Veterans Day 

11/19 Neighborhood Fall Fest 

11/26 Happy Thanksgiving 
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“When Quality of Life Matters!” 
 

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED  

Designer Purse Virtual Raffle 
Thank you to everyone who participated in our 1st Designer Purse Raffle. All monies 
raised will go towards supporting our Haven Program. Winners were drawn on Monday, 
November 2nd. Check our website and Facebook page for the names of the winners. 

Holiday Gift Ideas for Our Residents 

« Snuggies 
« BV Gift Certificates  
« Magazine Subscriptions  
« Jigsaw Puzzles  
« Non Skid Socks or Slippers  
« Large Print Books 
« Baseball Hats 

« Hand held Mirror  
« Facials in our Salon 
« Sun Hats   
« Sunglasses 
« Body Spray  
« Labeled Family Photos or Albums                  
« Cardigan Sweaters  (no wool)  

Ball Pavilion & Barnabas Court Residents:  

Barnabas Court Residents: 

« New Sheets Sets & Towels  


