BREVILLIER INSIDER

A newsletter for Brevillier Village residents, families, friends, and volunteers.



All details are on <u>www.brevillier.org</u> under the Phase II Document.

Beginning Sunday, November 1st

Ball Pavilion Visitation:

- Monday, Wednesday, Friday 11am-7pm
- Sunday 11am-3pm
- Indoor visitation will take place in the Ball Pavilion Conference Room.

Barnabas Court Visitation:

- Tuesday, Thursday 10am-4pm
- Saturday 10:30-2:30pm
- Indoor visitation will be take place in the BCS Recreation Room and the BCN Conference Room.

Conrad House Visitation:

- Monday-Friday for 1/2 hour 10am-7pm
- Visits will take place in resident apartments—please go straight there and do not linger in the hallways
- After 3pm all temperature screenings will take place at Ball Pavilion

A few reminders: not pets allowed; visitors must continue to wear gloves, gowns and masks. Each resident may only have one visit per day, not multiple visits on the same day. Visitors will remain at 2 per visit. Age limits for children will continue to be the age of 10 years and older.



November 2020

BV Mission:

Through uncompromising attention to body, mind and spirit, Brevillier Village meets housing and health care needs in a home-like atmosphere.

BV Philosophy:

Continuing a quality not-for-profit outreach of the Episcopal Church, we are dedicated staff and volunteer care givers who serve older adults with dignity and respect.

BV Vision:

Quality of Life Matters.

Inside this issue:

Welcome	2
Last Goodbyes	2
Holidays	2
Birthdays & Anniversaries	3
Christmas Gift Ideas	4





Ball Pavilion:

William Adams
Jean Downey
Bethann Cronauer
Jean Hunter
Ellen Krulik
Agnes Newcomer
Mary Perry
Dorothea Riley

Barnabas Court North:

Janice Bensink
Charlotte Korrell
Virginia Sceiford
Amy Shannon

Barnabas Court South:

David Frick Elva Frick

Last Goodbyes

We bid a final goodbye to those who have recently passed.

Marleah Tanner	10/09
Anthony Lindenberger	10/10
Irene Edwards	10/15
Joseph Harayda	10/19
Barbara Marchini	10/26



BEST RETIREMENT OR SENIOR LIVING FACILITY

A huge THANK YOU to everyone who voted for Brevillier Village in the categories for Best Rehabilitation Facility and Best Retirement or Senior Living Facility. We were thrilled when we won Best Rehabilitation Facility for 2020. We were overjoyed to win Best Retirement or Senior Living Facility for the FOURTH year in a row! We could not win these accolades without the support of our residents, families, volunteers and of course our phenomenal staff. Thank you for entrusting your loved ones to our care!

What is Happening for the Holidays

The holidays this year will be very different to say the least! At this time we cannot predict what guidances will be in place.

THE ONLY FOR SURE THING WE CAN SAY IS: IF RESIDENTS GO OUT TO THEIR FAMILIES FOR THE THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO ISOLATE IN THEIR ROOMS OR APARTMENTS FOR 14 DAYS WHEN THEY RETURN - THIS IS EVEN IF THEY GO OUT FOR JUST ONE DAY.

Holiday celebrations are considered to become mini spreaders of the corona virus. Families getting together with various ages from children to adults can be health compromising to older adults.

In a community setting like Brevillier this can be a major issue. Please notify your social worker if you are going out for the Thanksgiving holiday. We are not promoting this but can only relate what will happen when you return.

If anything changes we will put on the website or contact you via mail.

Brevillier Insider Published Monthly Issue 11 November 2020 Page 2



Ball Pavilion		Employees		
Agnes Newcomer	11/02	Angela Przybyszewski	Recreation	11/01
William Giese	11/08	Simeon Castano	Housekeeping	11/03
Mary Anasti	11/26	Celine Masterson	Dining Services	11/03
Barnabas Court North		Darlene Shioleno	Nursing	11/09
Andrew Gall	11/20	Debbie Perez	Nursing	11/11
Dorothy Plonski	11/26	Kristin Laine	Social Services	11/13
Dolothy Floliski	11/20	Carla Danowski	Nursing	11/15
Barnabas Court South		Denise Kolodziejczak	Dining Services	11/15
Runa Bartkowiak	11/02	Sepia Stewart	Nursing	11/16
Barbara Gall	11/06	Alessandra Sank	Dining Services	11/19
Edward Skopow	11/08	Jessica Petty	Nursing	11/21
Marjorie Hubbard	11/13	Kayleigh Torres	Dining Services	11/24
Ed Borkowski	11/15	Joseph Anderson	Dining Services	11/25
Robert Lapenz	11/15	Michelle Henson	Rehabilitation	11/26
Anna Nicastro	11/20	Belinda Baldwin	Nursing	11/26
Tony Martter	11/21	Michael Zatkoff	Maintenance	11/27
DeWayne Shaffer	11/22	Angela Lingenfelter	Dining Services	11/28
Pat Via	11/25	6 =6		= 1. = 3

Conrad House

Com au mouse	
Nancy Yost	11/01
Christina Marshall	11/05
Lucille Yeaney	11/15
Donna Standley	11/22
Jeanne Rhodes	11/24
Laure Smith	11/28
Dorothy Komorek	11/28



Joan Marie Barabas	Housekeeper	11/01/2018
Lealyn Hinkler	LPN	11/03/2009
Kayla Burkett	ES Coordinator	11/05/2012
Rebecca Mazanowski	LPN	11/15/2018
Andrew Achille	Stock Helper	11/17/2019
Patricia Veres	Nurse Aide	11/23/2003
Amy Paszkowski	Director of Nursing	11/23/2015
Alessandra Sank	Evening Server	11/29/2018

Coming Attractions November



	Neighborhood Fall Fest
11/19	N. 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
11/11	Happy Veterans Day
11/09	Wear Your NFL Team Colors
11/03	Election Day
11/01	Daylight Savings

Brevillier Insider Published Monthly Issue 11 November 2020 Page 3

BREVILLIER VILLAGE

The Ball Pavilion 5416 East Lake Road Erie, PA 16511

"When Quality of Life Matters!"

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED



Non-Profit Org. U.S. Postage Paid Erie, PA Permit #573



Holiday Gift Ideas for Our Residents

Ball Pavilion & Barnabas Court Residents:

- « Snuggies
- « BV Gift Certificates
- « Magazine Subscriptions
- « Jigsaw Puzzles
- « Non Skid Socks or Slippers
- « Large Print Books
- « Baseball Hats

- « Sun Hats « Sunglasses
 - « builglasses

« Hand held Mirror

« Facials in our Salon

- « Body Spray
- « Labeled Family Photos or Albums
- « Cardigan Sweaters (no wool)

Barnabas Court Residents:

« New Sheets Sets & Towels

Designer Purse Virtual Raffle

Thank you to everyone who participated in our 1st Designer Purse Raffle. All monies raised will go towards supporting our Haven Program. Winners were drawn on Monday, November 2nd. Check our website and Facebook page for the names of the winners.